11-06-2006

FORM FTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
DOCKET NO.: 21267-104103333	021
1. Name of conveying parties: PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES (USA) INC. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_ No.	PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/962,670	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 10/962,670	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: LAW OFFICES OF KHALILIAN SIRA, LLC Internal address: Patent Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street address: 9100 PERSIMMON TREE ROAD, POTOMAC, MARYLAND, 20854	8. Deposit account number:
	50-39-43
City: POTOMACState: MD_ZIP: 20854	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoest copy is a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached WoV b/06
HOURI KHALILIAN. Reg. No. 39,546 Name and registration number of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:	Signature Date
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 11/6/2006 1:49:27 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/7 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3017670145 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-32

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES (USA) INC., having a place of business at 15601 Crabbs Branch Way, Rockville, MD 20855, U.S.A., has interest in inventions and improvements disclosed in a Utility patent application entitled "PRION PROTEIN BINDING MATERIALS AND METHODS OF USE", filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 13, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/962,670; and

WHEREAS, PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A, having a place of business at 2025 E St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, U.S.A is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES (USA) INC., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Utility application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Utility application;

For the same consideration, PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES (USA) INC., by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Utility, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 11/6/2006 1:49:27 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/7 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3017670145 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-32

PATENT REEL: 018487 FRAME: 0112 07/21/2006 00:45 3017670145

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all Utility applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to said PATHOGEN REMOVAL AND DIAGNOSTIC TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Pierre Laurin,

President and CEO.

Execution

Dated: 2006 - 08-11

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 11/6/2006 1:49:27 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/7 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:3017670145 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-32